

Date: May 16, 2022

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051 NSE Symbol - AISL

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that the Company has received Purchase Order (PO) from TECHNIP INDIA LIMITED for their operations located at HURL, Sindri, Jharkhand for Installation, Testing, Calibration, Pre-Commissioning & Commissioning of Electrical and Instrumentation Works for HURL, Sindri Project

The details as per SEBI Circular dated September 9, 2015 on Continuous Disclosure Requirements for Listed Entities - Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as follows;

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the entity awarding the	Technip India Limited
	order(s)/contract(s);	
2.	Significant terms and conditions of	Electrical and Instrumentation Works
	order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	
3.	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity
	awarded by domestic/international entity	
4.	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Project - Installation, Testing,
		Calibration, Pre-Commissioning &
		Commissioning of Electrical and
		Instrumentation Works for HURL,
		Sindri
5.	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
6.	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s)	September 2022
	is to be executed;	,





7.	Broad consideration or size of the	Contract Value comes to
	order(s)/contract(s)	Rs.22,14,17,245 /- (Rupees Twenty-Two
		Crore Fourteen lakhs seventeen
		thousand Two hundred and Forty-five
		Only)
8.	Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	Neither Promoter of the Company nor
	group companies have any interest in the	Promoter group is interested in the
	entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	Entity that awarded the Order
	If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	,
9.	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	Not applicable.
	within related party transactions? If yes,	
	whether the same is done at "arm's length"	

We request you to take the above information on your records.

For ANI INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED

Akshay

Digitally signed by Akshay Navin Korpe DN: c=IN, o=Personal, cn=Akshay Navin Korpe, serialNumber=e9e4bfad637d662d27884 d65972433a445670c595ae7ac1278fdfa86 c1073e73, postalCode=400081, Navin Korpe (2.5.4.20=f639)1999;36272/70669f11f08b da/7af4a8a40515525dfed7ad962f3e24e41 54, st=Maharashtra Date: 2022.05.16 17:28:37 +05'30'

Akshay Korpe Director DIN-02201941 Add-Flat No.6 Ashirwad, G. V Scheme Road No.1, Mulund East Mumbai 400081

